## RATE SCHEDULE 01/1/2025 MT. WHEELER **POWER** RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative 01/1/2025 Rate Code R-Single-phase Residential \$32.00 per meter per month **Energy Delivery Charge** \$0.0650 cents per KWH (All Kwh's) FIRST 800KWH No longer necessary Over 800 KWH IF MEMBER CHOOSES TO LEAVE IN PLACE Rate Code H-1, Metered Residential or Commercial (GS) Electric Heat Rate \$12.00 per extra meter Additional Meter Charge \$.0650 per KWH All Heating/AC KWH Rate Code H-1, Independent Metered(Stand alone Service) Residential or \$30.00 per meter per month Commercial (GS) Electric Heat Rate \$.0650 per KWH All Heating/AC KWH Rate Code H-2, Unmetered Residential Electric Heat Rate No longer necessary **Energy Delivery Charge** All residential will be under R-Single Phase FIRST 800 KWH Residential 801 KWH to 1500 KWH (All KWH over 800) Over 1501 KWH Rate Code GS, Single-phase and Three-phase Small Commercial \$36.00 **Energy Delivery Charge** \$36.00 Energy Delivery Charge (Rate Schedule GS-CH) \$.0775 per KWH FIRST 2,500 KWH Over 2,500 KWH Rate Code LGS-C, Large General Service and Large Commercial Transformers \$125.00 **Energy Delivery Charge** Energy Delivery Charge (Rate Schedule LGS-CH) \$105.00 \$9.25 Demand Charge (On Peak when Off-Peak Rate) \$.0485 per KWH Energy Charge Rate Code LGS-KWH (Electric Vehicle) \$125.00 **Energy Delivery Charge** \$0.265 FIRST 5000 KWH \$0.1225 5001 & OVER KWH Rate Code LGS-OP, Large Commercial -Off Peak \$125.00 **Energy Delivery Charge** \$0.00 Demand Charge (off peak) \$.0485 per KWH **Energy Charge** Large Commercial -Rate Schedules (LGS-I & LGS IT) \$1550.00/\$2850.00 Energy Delivery Charge RATE Schedules (LGS-I & LGS-IT) \$10.25 Demand Charge \$.05125 per KWH **Energy Charge** Rate Code LGS-AE, Large Commercial-Electric Heat Rate \$.0445 per KWH All Heating KWH \$36.00 Energy Delivery Charge Submeter AE Heat (Rate 45) \$125.00 Energy Delivery Charge No Submeter AE Heat (Rate 46) Rate Changes are indicated in RED